TITLE XI - CHILDREN’S CODE

CHAPTER 65 - GENERAL PROVISIONS

Sec. 65.1 Title

Sec. 65.2 Purposes

Sec. 65.3 Definitions

Sec. 65.4 Establishment of Children’s Court

Sec. 65.5 Jurisdiction; Judicial Power

Sec. 65.6 Transfers from Other Courts

Sec. 65.7 Computation of Time

Sec. 65.8 Juvenile Probation Officers

Sec. 65.9 Taking a Child into Protective Custody

Sec. 65.10 Place of Protective Custody

Sec. 65.11 Protective Custody Notification and Time Limits

Sec. 65.12 Emergency Custody Order

Sec. 65.13  Conduct of Hearings

Sec. 65.14 Emergency Hearings

Sec. 65.15 Contents of a Petition filed Pursuant to the Children’s Code; Who May
File

Sec. 65.16 Informal Resolution

Sec. 65.17 Child Support

Sec. 65.18 Powers and Duties of the Department

Sec. 65.19 Confidentiality of Records Regarding Children

Sec. 65.20  Appeals

CHAPTER 66 - CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT

Sec. 66.1 Duty to report; immunity; criminal penalty; civil penalty
Sec. 66.2 Investigation

Sec. 66.3 Custody Hearing

Sec. 66.4 Adjudicatory Hearing on Petition
Sec. 66.5 Pre-disposition Report

Sec. 66.6 Proposed Case Plan

Sec. 66.7 Disposition Hearing

Sec. 66.8 Limitations on Disposition Orders
Sec. 66.9 Disposition Review Hearings
Sec. 66.10 Pre-permanency Planning

Sec. 66.11 Permanency Hearing

Sec. 66.12 Permanency Review Hearings



CHAPTER 67 — TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS

Sec.
Sec.

67.1
67.2

Grounds for Termination of Parental Rights
Procedures to Terminating Parental Rights

CHAPTER 68 - PERMANENT GUARDIANSHIP

Sec.
Sec.

68.1
68.2

Permanent Guardianship
Procedure

CHAPTER 69 — JUVENILE OFFENDERS

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

69.1
69.2
69.3
69.4
69.5
69.6
69.7
69.8
69.9
69.10
69.11
69.12

Taking a Child into Custody for a Juvenile Offense
Provision of Rights

Release or Detention

Place of Detention

Detention Hearing

Initiation of Proceedings

Transfer to Tribal Court

Adjudicatory Hearing

Disposition Hearing

Disposition Orders

Effect of Proceedings under this Chapter
Expungement



