# TITLE XI - CHILDREN'S CODE

## CHAPTER 65 - GENERAL PROVISIONS

Sec. 65.1	Title
Sec. 65.2	Purposes
Sec. 65.3	Definitions
Sec. 65.4	Establishment of Children's Court
Sec. 65.5	Jurisdiction; Judicial Power
Sec. 65.6	Transfers from Other Courts
Sec. 65.7	Computation of Time
Sec. 65.8	Juvenile Probation Officers
Sec. 65.9	Taking a Child into Protective Custody
Sec. 65.10	Place of Protective Custody
Sec. 65.11	Protective Custody Notification and Time Limits
Sec. 65.12	Emergency Custody Order
Sec. 65.13	Conduct of Hearings
Sec. 65.14	Emergency Hearings
Sec. 65.15	Contents of a Petition filed Pursuant to the Children's Code; Who May
	File
Sec. 65.16	Informal Resolution
Sec. 65.17	Child Support
Sec. 65.18	Powers and Duties of the Department
Sec. 65.19	Confidentiality of Records Regarding Children
Sec. 65.20	Appeals

## CHAPTER 66 - CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT

Sec. 66.1	Duty to report; immunity; criminal penalty; civil penalty
Sec. 66.2	Investigation
Sec. 66.3	Custody Hearing
Sec. 66.4	Adjudicatory Hearing on Petition
Sec. 66.5	Pre-disposition Report
Sec. 66.6	Proposed Case Plan
Sec. 66.7	Disposition Hearing
Sec. 66.8	Limitations on Disposition Orders
Sec. 66.9	Disposition Review Hearings
Sec. 66.10	Pre-permanency Planning
Sec. 66.11	Permanency Hearing
Sec. 66.12	Permanency Review Hearings

## CHAPTER 67 – TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS

Sec. 67.1	Grounds for Termination of Parental Rights
Sec. 67.2	Procedures to Terminating Parental Rights

### CHAPTER 68 - PERMANENT GUARDIANSHIP

Sec. 68.1	Permanent Guardianship
Sec. 68.2	Procedure

## CHAPTER 69 – JUVENILE OFFENDERS

Sec. 69.1	Taking a Child into Custody for a Juvenile Offense
Sec. 69.2	Provision of Rights
Sec. 69.3	Release or Detention
Sec. 69.4	Place of Detention
Sec. 69.5	Detention Hearing
Sec. 69.6	Initiation of Proceedings
Sec. 69.7	Transfer to Tribal Court
Sec. 69.8	Adjudicatory Hearing
Sec. 69.9	Disposition Hearing
Sec. 69.10	Disposition Orders
Sec. 69.11	Effect of Proceedings under this Chapter
Sec. 69.12	Expungement